*kkik  FINAL ROUND RESULTS %%k
28 MAY | 201 '
Copmpukink—StarTral—
:: Dale’s Repair Super Pro .......... QFY REACTION ET  MPH i
Champion ...... # 5714 Cary Shonley Mitchell SD ‘03 Race Tech 6 .083 4,782 143.54
RIW s ommmsmssssens # 523T Todd Kost New Salem ND '23 T Altered 7 .063 5.701 115.65
#1 Qualifier ...... # 565WJoe Wolf Pierre SD '08 Worthy 0.014 146.36
= Watty’s Garage Pro ET .......... QFY REACTION ET  MPH i
Champion ...... # 1168 Jay Tjeerdsma Springfield SD '82 Camaro 8 013 6.881 101.63
R/U ovrevenanne. # 112B Ashley Holm Pierre SD Dragster 5
#1 Qualifier ...... #1533 Derek Johnson Cheyenne WY '87 Camaro 0.000 97.94
= Bike/Sled .......... QFY REACTION ET  MPH
Champion ...... # 5022 Kimberlee Geuther Fort Pierre SD '97 Artic Cat 2 102 7.487 87.83
2715 R —. # 625 Mike Braley Pierre SD '99 Honda CBR 1 -.007 6.683 107.61
#1 Qualifier ...... # 625 Mike Braley Pierre SD '99 Honda CBR 0.002 107.73
:: Fearless Grain Mkt Sportsman .......... QFY REACTION ET  MPH
Champion ...... # 5031 Gil Caughlin Omaha NE ’85 Camaro 2 027 7.821 80.43
R/U .oovveevnnnenn. # 8030 Mary O'Connor Fort Pierre SD '96 Pont Firebird 3 125 7.700 92.53
#1 Qualifier ...... # M532Christine Manzer Carson 1A 82 Chevy S-10 0.000 85.72
i Street Trophy .......... QFY REACTION ET  MPH
Champion ...... # 800 Royce Sturm 2 600 8.075 91.63
RIU ovviiinennnn. # 1376 Reina O'Connor Hot Springs SD '02 S-10 1 378
#1 Qualifier ...... # 1376 Reina O’Connor Hot Springs SD '02 S-10 0.131  66.28
: SnapOn High School .......... QFY REACTION ET  MPH
Champion ...... # H520Haley DePoy Lantry SD '72 Chev Nova 2 248 9.488 72.02
RIU ovvvren, # 5365 ]Jonathan Geuther Fort Pierre SD 16 Ford F150 1 219 9.351 74.62
#1 Qualifier ...... # 5365 Jonathan Geuther Fort Pierre SD "16 Ford F150 0.138 75.35
i Odde Family Jr Major .......... QFY REACTION ET  MPH
Champion ...... # 5021 Evan Huse Onida SD 121D 1 078 7.931 82.67
(71 5 # 5087 Zach Zebroski Pierre SD ’09 Visions 4Line 2 -.022 7.846 84.29
#1 Qualifier ...... # 5021 Evan Huse Onida SD 121D 0.046 82.53
;. Aberdeen Wings Jr Minor .......... QFY REACTION ET  MPH
Champion ...... # 545 Justin Ehlers Pierre SD D 5 021 8.897 74.22
RIU «..cosessssssnss # 5224 Noah Horsley Pierre SD D 4 .201 12.217 53.65
#1 Qualifier ...... # 563 Case DePoy Lantry SD ‘02 MT 0.011  77.01



Qualified Positions for ....

Welcome to

Oahe Speedway!
Oahe Racer’s Association Inc.

Points #2
May 28,2018

Dale’s Repair Super Pro

: CompuLink StarTrak

LowE.T. ....... 0.014 Sec 565W Joe Wolf 2:20PM  28/MAY/2018
" Top Speed ... 148.07 MPH 5714 Cary Shonley
# CLASS DRIVER HOMETOWN CAR MOTOR RT TREERATE Ov/Un

NOoO U s WwN -

5650

558X
A539
H557
5714
5237

585J

S/P
S/P
S/P
S/P
S/P
S/P
S/P

Joe Wolf

Josh Buer

John Scott DeMots
Roger Anderson
Robert Halverson
Cary Shonley
Todd Kost

AFTER 1ST ROUND QUALIFYING

Pierre SD

Lake Preston SD
Lebanon SD
Whitewood SD
North Platte NE
Mitchell SD

New Salem ND

'08 Worthy

'06 Mullis

07 FED

'79 Chev Nova

'09 Chev Roadster

'03 Race Tech

'23 T Altered Chevy

0.014
0.027
0.037
0.064
0.084
-0.013
-0.017

0.014
0.027
0.037
0.064
0.084
-0.013
-0.017




Dale’s Repair Super Pro Elimination Results

Oahe Speedway

28/MAY/2018

i3 Compul.ink StarTrak

# Class Qfy DRIVER

HOMETOWN

CAR

MOTOR

REACTION

D/l

ET.

MPH

5714 SIP 6

* WINNERS of each pair appear First

st ROUND 1 i
565W S/P 1 Joe Wolf
Single
5714 S/P 6  Cary Shonley
558X S/P 3 John Scott DeMots
523T S/P 7 Todd Kost
i Single
585] *S/P 2 Josh Buer
H557 S/P 5 Robert Halverson
::: ROUND 23
S/P 6  Cary Shonley
565W S/P 1 Joe Wolf
523T S/P 7 Todd Kost
585] S/P 2 Josh Buer

::: FINALS

Cary Shonley

523T S/P 7 Todd Kost

Pierre SD

Mitchell SD

Lebanon SD

New Salem ND

Lake Preston SD
North Platte NE

Mitchell SD
Pierre SD

New Salem ND
Lake Preston SD

Mitchell SD
New Salem ND

'08 Worthy
03 Race Tech
'07 FED

'23 T Altered

06 Mullis
'09 Chev Roadster

'03 Race Tech
’08 Worthy
'23 T Altered

'06 Mullis

’03 Race Te.cﬁ
'23 T Altered

Chevy

Chevy

Chevy

.023

036
.038

.008

934
.020

.014
.023

.020
121

.083
.063

4.74

4.74

5.81

5.71

4.82
5.68

4.74
4.74
5.71

4.81

4.75
5.71

4.707

4.758

5.901

5.713

4.823
5.671

4.782

4.732

5.744

4.770

4.782
5.701

147.32

147.25

107.48

120.16

144.39
118.82

142.36
141.04

118.93
144.57

143.54
115.65




bty

Welcome to
Oahe Speedway!
Oahe Racer’s Association Inc.
Points #2
May 28,2018

i CompulLink StarTrak

.Qualiﬁed Positions for ... ) Watty’s Garage Pro ET
Low E.T. ....... . 0.000 Sec J533 Derek Johnson 2:21 PM 28/MAY/2018
Top Speed ... 118.26 MPH 5411 Carly Ellingson
# CLASS DRIVER HOMETOWN CAR MOTOR RT TREERATE Ov/Un

AFTER 1ST ROUND QUALIFYING

-W535

1. J533 P Derek Johnson Cheyenne WY '87 Camaro 0.000 0.000
2. 5186 P Callie Iverson Pierre SD '62 Chev ChevyIl 0.001 0.001
3. 5101 P David "Corky" McGaugh Cresbard SD '82 Camaro 305 Chev 0.016 0.016
.4, 5028 P Marcia Graves Pierre SD '84 Mustang 460 Ford 0.020 0.020
5. 112B P Ashley Holm Pierre SD Dragster 0.025 0.025
6. 512A P Shawn Keck Dickinson ND '74 Dodge Dart Sp 0.073 0.073
7. 5393 P Levi Keck Dickinson ND '70 Ply Duster 0.100 0.100
8. 1168 P Jay Tjeerdsma Springfield SD 82 Camaro Chev 383 0.141 0.141
9. ' 5458 P Curtis Rees Fort Pierre SD 0.148 0.148
10. (€535 P Charles Willey Pierre SD 60 FED 383 0.233 0.233
1. 569 P Jonathan Huse Onida SD 06 MINI 0.257 0.257
12. ~ 400A P Dual Keck Dickinson ND 72 Dodge Dart 0.371 0.371
13.  M553 P Chris Manzer Carson IA '82 Chevy S-10 0.405 0.405
14. 5411 P Carly E11lingson Rapid City SD 70 Mustang 523 Ford -0.003 -0.003
15. 5026 P Sandy Martin Watertown SD '87 Chev MonteCarl -0.185 -J.185
16. P Rod Whitnesesh Carson IA *13 Chev 1500 -0.265 -0.265




Oahe Speedway

Watty’s Garage Pro ET Elimination Results

28/MAY/2018

#

C_Iass Qfy DRIVER

HOMETOWN

CAR

MOTOR

REACTION

D/l

E.T.

IMPH

* WINNERS of each pair appear First

2 ROUND 1 ::::

P 10 Charles Willey
5186 P 2 Callie Iverson
400A P 12 Dual Keck
5028 P 4 Marcia Graves
J533 P 1 Derek Johnson
5458 P 9 Curtis Rees
112B P 5 Ashley Holm
M553 P 13 Chris Manzer
512A P 6  Shawn Keck
5411 P 14 Carly Ellingson
11 68' P s Jay Tjeerdsma
W535 P 16 Rod Whitnesesh
5393 P 7 Levi Keck
5026 P 15 Sandy Martin
5101 P 3 David "Corky" McGaugh

Single
2 ROUND 2 ::3:
10 Charles Willey

512A P 6  Shawn Keck
1168 P 8 Jay Tjeerdsma
400A P 12 Dual Keck
112B P 5  Ashley Holm
J533 P 1 Derek Johnson
5101 3 David "Corky" McGaugh
5393 P 7 Levi Keck
112B P 5 Ashley Holm
5101 P 3 David "Corky" McGaugh
1168 P s Jay Tjeerdsma
C535 P 10 Charles Willey

Jay Tjeerdsma
Ashley Holm

Pierre SD
Pierre SD

Dickinson ND
Pierre SD

Cheyenne WY
Fort Pierre SD

Pierre SD
Carson 1A

Dickinson ND
Rapid City SD

Springfield SD
Carson 1A °*

Dickinson ND
Watertown SD

Cresbard SD

Pierre SD
Dickinson ND

Springfield SD
Dickinson ND

Pierre SD
Cheyenne WY

Cresbard SD
Dickinson ND

Pierre SD
Cresbard SD

Springfield SD
Pierre SD

Springfield SD
Pierre SD

'60 FED
62 Chev Chevyll

'72 Dodge Dart
'84 Mustang

'87 Camaro
Dragster
82 Chevy S-10

74 Dodge Dart Sp
70 Mustang

’82 Camaro
13 Chev 1500

'70 Ply Duster

460 Ford

523 Ford

Chev 383

'87 Chev MonteCarl

'82 Camaro

'60 FED
"74 Dodge Dart Sp

'82 Camaro
'72 Dodge Dart

Dragster
'87 Camaro

'82 Camaro
’70 Ply Duster
Dragster

'82 Camaro

’82 Camaro
'60 FED

'82 Camaro
Dragster

305 Chev

383

Chev 383

305 Chev

305 Chev

Chev 383
383

Chev 383

foul -.047

.247
.079

.018
foul -.001

-007
foul -.046

049
foul -.033

.083
foul -.042

.032
707

.082

foul -.039

133
145

.041
.050

.047

.023

.035

.064

066
foul -.037

6.19
6.58

7.92
8.10

7.00
9.36

6.60
7.86

6.75
5.91

6.88
7.20

6.35
7.55

7.63

6.68
6.97

7.63

6.33

6.67

7.63

6.88
6.11

6.117
6.628

7.891
7.956

6.983
9.345

6.701
7.757

6.784
6.367

6.883
7.211

6.392
7.432

6.696
7.643

6.863
6.728

6.881
BRO

11415
103.65

87.88
86.96

98.13
71.53

102.31
88.08

95.76
84.86

101.22
95.15

90.04
93.05

88.93

111.34
102.02

100.82
87.54

99.56
97.96

88.51
108.13

98.44
87.20

102.09
99.94

101.63
KE




Welcome to

Oahe Speedway!
Oahe Racer’s Association Inc.
Points #2
May 28,2018
: CompulLink StarTrak
Qualified Positions for .... Bike/Sled
Low E.T. ....... 0.002 Sec 625 Mike Braley 2:21PM  28/MAY/2018

Top Speed ... 112.62 MPH 3081 Randy Nixon

#  CLASS DRIVER HOMETOWN CAR MOTOR RT TREERATE Ov/Un

AFTER 1ST ROUND QUALIFYING

1. 625 B Mike Braley Pierre SD 99 Honda CBR 0.002 0.002
2. 5022 B Kimberlee Geuther Fort Pierre SD '97 Artic Cat 0.129 0.129
3. 669 B Bryon Henningsen Pierre SD '97 Skidoo Summitt 0.182 0.182
4. 1381 B Jessica Horsley Pierre SD 01 Artic Cat 0.239 0.239
5. 3081 B Randy Nixon Huron SD '82 Yamaha -0.037 -0.037
6. 547 B Dusty Kracht Pierre SD '02 Suz Haya -0.052 -0.052




Oahe Speedway

- Bike/Sled Elimination Results 28/MAY/2018
i i1 Compulink StarTrak

# Class Qfy DRIVER HOMETOWN CAR MOTOR REACTION D/1 ET. MPH

* WINNERS of each pair appear First

snnnnti ROUND 1 i
5022 B 2 Kimberlee Geuther Fort Pierre SD '97 Artic Cat 103 750 7.500 86.86
3081 B 5 Randy Nixon Huron SD '82 Yamaha 114 6,57 6.543 112.62
625 B 1 Mike Braley Pierre SD '99 Honda CBR 036 6.55 6.656 108.09
1381 B 4 Jessica Horsley Pierre SD '01 Artic Cat 180 6.57 6.564 103.22
669 B 3 Bryon Henningsen Pierre SD 97 Skidoo Summitt 166 7.10 7.166 93.38

‘547 B 6  Dusty Kracht Pierre SD ’02 Suz Haya 055 6.67 6.561 107.56

625 B 1 Mike Braley

009 6.65 6.650 107.75
Single
5022 B 2 Kimberlee Geuther Fort Pierre SD '97 Artic Cat 071 748 7.513 87.38
669 B 3 Bryon Henningsen Pierre SD '97 Skidoo Summitt 070 7.10 7.187 92.91

5022 B 2 Kimberlee Geuther Fort Pierre SD '97 Artic Cat 102 7.49 7:4-87 87.83
625 B 1 Mike Braley Pierre SD '99 Honda CBR foul -.007 6.64 6.683 107.61




Welcome to
S Oahe Speedway!
: Oahe Racer’s Association Inc.
Points #2
May 28,2018

i CompuLink StarTrak

Qualified Positions for ... Fearless Grain Mkt Sportsman
i Low E.T. ....... 0.000 Sec M532 Christine Manzer 2:21 PM 28/MAY/2018
Top Speed ... 93.82 MPH 8030 Mary O’Connor

#  CLASS DRIVER HOMETOWN CAR MOTOR RT TREE RATE Ov/Un

AFTER 1ST ROUND QUALIFYING

. M532

1M S Christine Manzer Carson IA '82 Chevy S-10 . 0.000 0.000
2. 5031 S Gil Caughlin Omaha NE '85 Camaro 0.141 0.141
3. 8030 S Mary 0’Connor Fort Pierre SD '96 Pont Firebird Chev 406 0.151 0.151
4. 1333 S Stevie E1lingson Rapid City SD 87 FORD MUSTANG 0.200 0.200
5. 5175 S David Blatny Carson IA '79 Chevy Nova 0.219 0.219
6 402 S Eric Serbousek Pierre SD 77 Chev Camaro -0.024 -0.024

"7. P556 S Bil Purdy Fremont NE *83 Chevy S-10 -0.092 -0.092
8. 5201 S Hayley DePoy Lantry SD '02 MT -0.159 -0.159




Oahe Speedway

1| Fearless Grain Mkt Sportsman Elimination Results

28/MAY/2018

i1t Compulink StarTrak

# Class Qfy DRIVER

MOTOR REACTION

D/I

ET. MPH

* WINNERS of each pair appear First

8030 S )

Mary O’Connor Fort Pierre SD
P556 S 7 Bil Purdy Fremont NE
5031 S 2 Gil Caughlin Omaha NE
402 S 6  Eric Serbousek Pierre SD
M532 S 1 Christine Manzer Carson IA
5175 S 5 David Blatny Carson 1A
1333 S 4 Stevie Ellingson Rapid City SD
5201 S 8  Hayley DePoy Lantry SD
s ROUND 2 3
8030 S 3 Mary O’Connor Fort Pierre SD
M532 S 1 Christine Manzer Carson IA
5031 S 2 Gil Caughlin Omaha NE
1333 S 4 Stevie Ellingson Rapid City SD
@it FINALS 0 i
S 2 Gil Caughlin Omaha NE
8030 S 3 Mary O’Connor Fort Pierre SD

'96 Pont Firebird

Chev 406 311
'83 Chevy $-10 foul -.067
'85 Camaro .019
'77 Chev Camaro 585
'82 Chevy S-10 .033
'79 Chevy Nova 125
'87 FORD MUSTANG 165
'02 MT 639

'96 Pont Firebird  Chev 406 191
'82 Chevy S-10 .025
'85 Camaro .038
'87 FORD MUSTANG 226

'85 Camaro
'96 Pont Firebird

.027

Chev 406 125

7.74
7.83

10.07
8.75

7.57
7.85

7.67
10.30

7.67
7.52

7.537 93.82
8.187 81.52
7.699 87.44
8.389  85.94
7.963 86.98
7.784 85.13
10.346 7253
8.236 82.03

7713 93.10
7.822 86.30
7.735 87.48
10.244 67.91

7.821
7.700

80.43
92.53




Welcome to
o Oahe Speedway!
Oahe Racer’s Association Inc.
Points #2
May 28,2018

i CompuLink StarTrak

Qualified Positions for ....

; Street Trophy
1 Low E.T. ....... 0.131 Sec 1376 Reina O'Connor 2:22PM  28/MAY/2018
Top Speed ... 94.02 MPH 800 Royce Sturm

#  CLASS DRIVER HOMETOWN

CAR MOTOR RT TREE RATE Ov/Un

AFTER 1ST ROUND QUALIFYING

1. 1376 S/T Reina 0’Connor Hot Springs SD '02 S-10
2. 800 S/T Royce Sturm

0.131 0.131
0.175 0.175
3. 1079 S/T Charles Serbousek Pierre SD '72 Duster 318 Dodge 0.390

0.390




Oahe Speedwa:y

Street Trophy Elimination Results 28/MAY/2018
i Compulink StarTrak

# Class Qfy DRIVER HOMETOWN CAR MOTOR REACTION D/l ET. MPH

* WINNERS of each pair appear First

s ROUND 1 i it
800 S/T 2 Royce Sturm 031 790 7.816 94.02
1079 S/T 3 Charles Serbousek Pierre SD '72 Duster 318 Dodge 186 9.69 9.275 77.48
1376 S/T 1 Reina O’Connor Hot Springs SD '02 S-10 718  11.36 11.259 64.76
Single

snniii FINALS B A R R R R R
800 S/T 2 Royce Sturm 600 7.70 8.075 91.63
1376 SI/T 1 Reina O’Connor Hot Springs SD '02 S-10 378 BROKE




Welcome to
Oahe Speedway!
Oahe Racer’s Association Inc.
Points #2
May 28,2018

s CompulLink StarTrak

Qualified Positions for ...- SnapOn High School .
LowE.T. .. 0.138 Sec 5365 Jonathan Geuther 2:21 PM  28/MAY/2018
Top Speed ... 75.35 MPH 5365 Jonathan Geuther

#  CLASS DRIVER HOMETOWN CAR MOTOR RT TREE RATE Ov/Un

1

AFTER 1ST ROUND QUALIFYING

.'4”"' ~5365, SOHS'_ Jonathan Geuther Fort Pierre SD *16 Ford F150 0.138 0.138
- 2.

H5201 ~ SOHS Haley DePoy Lantry SD 72 Chev Nova 0.148 0.148




Oahe Speedway

. SnapOn High School Elimination Results 28/MAY/2018
g :ii! CompulLink StarTrak

# Class Qfy DRIVER HOMETOWN CAR MOTOR REACTION D/1 ET. MPH

* WINNERS of each pair appear First

nnnnniint FINALS @ HHHS
H5201 SOHS 2 Haley DePoy Lantry SD '72 Chev Nova 248 9.38 9.488 72.02
-5365 SOHS 1 Jonathan Geuther Fort Pierre SD ’16 Ford F150 219 9.08 9.351 74.62




e aperniete

Welcome to
Oahe Speedway!
Oahe Racer’s Association Inc.
Points #2
May 28,2018

Qualified Positions for ... Odde Family Jr Major
Low E.T. ....... 0.046 Sec 5021 Evan Huse
Top Speed ... 84.29 MPH 5087 Zach Zebroski

= Compulink StarTrak

2:21PM  28/MAY/2018

#  CLASS DRIVER HOMETOWN CAR MOTOR

RT TREE RATE Ov/Un

.

AFTER 1ST ROUND QUALIFYING

1. 5021 JRMA  Evan Huse Onida SD '12 D
2.+ 5087 JRMA Zach Zebroski Pierre SD 09 Visions 4Line 1 Rhino

%

0.046 0.046
0.055 0.055




Oahe Speedway

Odde Famlly Jr Major Elimination Results 28/MAY/2018
: : s Compulink StarTrak

# Class Qfy DRIVER HOF:"fETOWN CAR MOTOR REACTION D/1 ET. MPH

* WINNERS of each pair appear First

piiiii FINALS

5021 JRMA 1 Ev.an Huse Onida SD 121D .078 790 7.931 B82.67
5087 JRMA 2  Zach Zebroski Pierre SD '09 Visions 4Line 1 Rhino foul -022 7.90 7.846 B84.29




Welcome to
Oahe Speedway!
Oahe Racer’s Association Inc.
Points #2
May 28,2018

i CompuLink StarTrak

Qualified Positions for .... Aberdeen Wil’lgS Jr Minor
Low E.T. ....... 0.011 Sec 563 Case DePoy 2:22PM  28/MAY/2018
Top Speed ... 77.01 MPH 563 Case DePoy

#  CLASS DRIVER HOMETOWN CAR MOTOR RT TREERATE Ov/Un

AFTER 1ST ROUND QUALIFYING

1. 563 JRMI Case DePoy Lantry SD 02 MT 0.011 0.011
2. 5721 JRMI Damen Horsley Pierre SD JD 0.144 0.144
3. 765 JRMI  Kaydence Horsley Pierre SD JD 0.239 0.239
4. 5224 JRMI Noah Horsley Pierre SD JD 0.466 0.466
5. 545  JRMI Justin Ehlers Pierre SD JD -0.076 -0.076




Oahe Speedway

Aberdeen Wings Jr Minor Elimination Results 28/MAY/2018
Ghbiiin it CompulLink StarTrak

# Class Qfy DRIVER HOMETOWN CAR MOTOR REACTION D/1 ET. MPH

* WINNERS of each pair appear First

.]RMl 4 Noah Horsley Pierre SD D 357  12.25 12.691 52.90

L 5721 JRMI 2  Damen Horsley Pierre SD D foul -079 8.90 9.009 70.37

563 JRMI 1 Case DePoy Lantry SD '02 MT 115 890 8.780 70.49
Single . :

' 545 JRMI 5 Justin Ehlers Pierre SD D 135 890 8.953 74.22

765 JRMI 3 Kaydence Horsley Pierre SD D 182  14.87 14.652 44.23

545 JRMI 5 Justin Ehlers Pierre SD JD .014 892 8.942 72.12
563 JRMI 1 Case DePoy Lantry SD '02 MT 293 8.90 8.701 76.12

st FINALS i
. JRMI 5 Justin Ehlers
JRMI 4 Noah Horsley Pierre SD D 201 12,62 12.217 53.65




